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57413 Elbow, Street 1/4 in.
M3973 #Filter
M17499-3 Nipple, Pipe, 1/4 x
2-1/2 in.
57379 Elbow, Street, 1/8 pipe
x 1/8 pipe
68246 Nipple, Hex, 1/8 pipe
M3974-1 Solenoid Assembly
1000513 Connector, Male
M18363 Pump
HC5-7C Serew, Hex Hd, 5/16-18
X 3/4 in.
WLM-5C Washer, Lock 5/18 in.
WP-5C Washer, Plain 5/16
(Bottom only)
M18365 Adapter
RF3-6C Screw, Round Hd., No.
10-32 x 3/4 in.
WLM-3 Washer, Lock, No, 10
M18436 Spring
M18366 Coupling

M18398 Motor-
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M12860G1
Mi12461-27
M11271-6
M1.0871
M11523-51
M13674

Mi10851
M10908-28
RC1-2
M3107
M4274
M3978
#M3853G1

HF-3-3

Mi16712
M10947
M3981
M2294

M9107G4
WP-2
M12461-16

M11230-1

M18025
#11251Gl
#M18465G1L

Mi8398
M3547
M3473
M11138-7
WLI-6
HC5-6

M10953
M3973
M4307
M3301-2
M3301

HC5-7

2828Gi-1

Outer Sheil Assembly
Screw, Hex Head
Nut, Tinnerman
Cowl
Screw, Rd Head
Combustion Chamber
Front Head
Exhaust Casting
Screw, Hex Head
Screw, Rd Head
Nozzle
Spring
Air Deflector
Burner Body and
Bushing Assembly
Screw, Hex Head,
10-32 x 3/8
Electrode, Bushing
Body, Burner
Electrode
Fitting, Compression
Tube
Burner Head Assembly
Washer, Flat
Screw, Hex Head,
8-32 x 5/8 2
Pan (%) 1
1
1
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Key, Fan Locating
Motor Package Assembly
Motor and Pump Assembly

(See figure 5) -
. Motor (*) 1
. Gasket 1
. Coupling 1
. Pump . 1
. Lockwasher 4
. Berew, Hex Head,

5/16-18 x 3/4 2

. Nipple, Reducing 1
. Filter Assembly 1
. . Filter Can (Replacement)l

. Filter Gasket

(Replacement) 1
. Filter Element
(Replacement) 1
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. Screw, Hex Head
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35 ML10813G1l2 Extension Cord Assembly 1
1 M12848 Tie Rod 1 1 36 NPC-4C Nut, Hex 2
2 M12461-62 Screw, Hex Head 4 4 36A WPA4C Washer, Flat 4
3 M12856G1  Front Handle Assembly 1 1 37 NLF-5C Nut, Fiexloc 4
4 M12461-70 Screw, Hex Head 2 2 38 M12461-64 Screw, Hex Head 4
5 M3304~2 Rubber Tip, Handle 2 2 39  M5837 Cover, Box i
7 Mi0808-1 Screw, Hex Head 3 3 40 6932161 Connector 4
8 M13683 Tech Data and Name 1 - 41 M3307 Utility Box 1
9 Mi10808-27 Screw, Hex Head 11 11 42 M11450G1 Motor Bracket Assembly 1
10 M11242Gl  Stack Guard Assembly 1 1 43 M3530 Grommet 5
11 M12858Gl  Rear Handle Assembly 1 1 44 M5845G15  Motor to Box Cable Assembly 1
12 HF5-7C Screw, Hex Head 4 4 45 M3655GT Control to Box Cable Assy
13 wWP-5C Washer, Flat 4 4 (Used before Serial
14 No number Outer Shell and Burner No. 500, 000) 1
Group (See figure 4) - - 45 M15082G1  Contirol to Box Cable Assy
15 M3259-4 Transformer 1 1 (Used after Serial
16 NLF-3 Nut, Flexloc 2 - No. 500, 000) 1
17 M12096 Support, Pump 1 1 45A MI11084-16 Screw, Hex Head 6
18 57413 Street Elbow 1 1 45 WLE-4 External Lockwasher 6
19 M3334G3 Fuel Line Assembly 2 - 46 M12661 Cover, Control, Box 1
19  M3834GS5 Fuel Line Assembly - 2 M12656G1  Controls and Box Assemhly -
20  MI10923Gl  iIntake and Return Tubes 2 2 47 M13675Gl  Control Box Assembly Kit 1
21 M12812G1  Fuel Tank Assembly 1 1 48 M9200G31 Jumper Wire Assembly (Not
22 M12818 Axle 1 1 used after Serial No.
23 M16911 Spacer 2 2 500, 000) 1
24 M10909 Wheel 2 2 48A NPC-2C Hex Nut 4
25  WP-10 Washer, Flat 2 2 48R M12301 Spring 4
26  C5-10 Cotter Pin 2 2 48C MI12297-1 Collar 4
27  M10908-1  Screw 2 2 48D MI12461-18 Screw, Hex Head 4
28 MI17670 Thermostat Assembly 1 1 48E MI12303 Thermostat - Limit - 1
30 M12790 Bracket, Thermostat 1 1 48F M12302 Thermostat - Fan . 1
32 MB8257 Plug, Pipe 1 1 48G MI13042 Spacer 2
33 M12461-27 Screw, Hex Head 3 3 48H MI12657Gl1 Assembly, Control Box 1
34 NLC-4 Nut, Flexloc 4 - 49 M3353 Cap, Fuel Tank 1
34 NLF-& Nut, Flexloc - 4 50 1000576 Grommet 3
34A NLC-2 Nut, Flexloc 4 4 51 Ml2662 Spacer 2
34B WLI-2 Lockwasher 2 2 52 M12461-16 Screw, Hex Head 2
34C  MI12097 Plate, Stiffener 1 -
FAN CONTROL SWITCH FAN CONTROL SWITCH
3 2 : 3 2
TRANSFORMER [ TRANSFORMER
| |
r—{i}—« %%E]'TCH D—D——o I37 WP-5 . Washer, Flat
TO ELECTRODES TO ELECTRODES 38 M3z297 - Nipple, Reducing
SOLENQID SOLENQID MOTOR 39 1000513 . Fitting
40 M11248 Fuel Line
40 M18466 Fuel Line
A L Juoor A |—> 4l M3530 Grommet, 7/8
- A 42 M3486-3 Tubing, Varnished
U LIMIT L-J 43 1001349 Connector
THERMOSTAT = SWITCH THERMOSTAT = 44 M3974-1 Solenoid Valve
45 1000576 Grommet, 1/2
46 MI10816G9  Electrode Lead Assembly
USED BEFORE SERIAL NO. 500,000 USED AFTER SERIAL NO. 500, 000 47 MI11084-40 Serew, Hex Head
47A M10908-27 Screw, Hex Head
48 M11239 Peflector, Fin
49 M13175G1  Combustion Chamber and
Head Exchanger Asscmbly
53A M20422-1 Fan Guard Assembly
53B MI12461-27 Screw, Hex Head
53B MI11084-28 Screw, Hex Head
53C WLI-3 Internal Lockwasher
53D NLF-3 *  Nut, Flexloc
53D M11271-6 Nut, Tinnerman
54 M8988G3 Access Door Assembly
35 M11084-40 Screw
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